# **CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL**

Agenda Item 2 February 2, 2009



SUBJECT: Appointments to the Board of Review m.c.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk <sup>-</sup>

### **CITY MANAGER APPROVAL**

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The City of Novi is hosting a County-wide training session sponsored by the Oakland County Association of Assessing Officers for 130 Board of Review members on February 3, 2009 at the Civic Center. In order for the newly appointed members of Novi's Board of Review to attend this crucial training, it will be necessary to appoint them following the interviews at tonight's meeting. A sample ballot is attached and the actual purple paper ballot used for voting will be in place at the City Council meeting.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Appointments to the Board of Review

|                         | 1 | 2 | Y | A N |
|-------------------------|---|---|---|-----|
| Mayor Landry            |   |   |   |     |
| Mayor Pro Tem Gatt      |   | - |   |     |
| Council Member Burke    |   |   |   |     |
| Council Member Crawford |   |   |   |     |

|                         | 1 2 | : [: <b>Y</b> * | N |
|-------------------------|-----|-----------------|---|
| Council Member Margolis |     |                 |   |
| Council Member Mutch    |     |                 |   |
| Council Member Staudt   |     |                 |   |



Oakland County Association of Assessing Officers

### Oakland County Association of Assessing Officers Board of Review Education Luncheon Tuesday February 3, 2009

| Registration:<br>Program:   | 10:00 am<br>10:30 am<br>Guest Speaker: Michael Lohmeier, ASA, CMAE 3<br>Procedures & Guidelines for Board of Review |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Lunch:  | :00 noon (on site)  |  |  |  |
| Where:  | Novi City Hall, Council Chambers<br>45175 W Ten Mile Rd.<br>Novi, Michigan 48375<br>248-347-0485                    |  |  |  |
| Cost:   | \$15.00/person  |  |  |  |
| Registration and payments must be received by <b>January 27<sup>th</sup></b> :<br>Send Registration and Checks payable to OCAAO to:<br>Dawn Creamer-Oakland County Equalization<br>250 Elizabeth Lake Road, Ste 1000W<br>Pontiac, Michigan 48341-0431<br>248/858-0781 |   |  |  |  |
| Name  | Unit  |  |  |  |

## **\*\*You are financially responsible for any reservation made\*\***

An association of public officials engaged in the assessment of property for taxation, organized for the purpose of improving standards and developing better techniques in assessment administration.



### APPOINTMENTS BY CITY COUNCIL - FEBRUARY 2, 2009

\* 4 votes required for appointment

### Board of Review - 1 term expires 01/01/12

- Ronald Boron
- □ Dale Holdaway
- Loraine Johnston

#### Board of Review - 2 alternate terms

| Alternate term expires 01/01/11 |                  | Alternate term expires 01/01/12 |                  |  |
|---------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|--|
|                                 | Ronald Boron     |                                 | Ronald Boron     |  |
|                                 | Dale Holdaway    |                                 | Dale Holdaway    |  |
|                                 | Loraine Johnston |                                 | Loraine Johnston |  |
|                                 |                  |                                 |                  |  |
|                                 |                  |                                 |                  |  |

Council Member